

Sessions Case No. 270 Of 19
Present : Sri Tapas kr.Roy
Ld.Addl.Sessions Judge,4th Court-in Charge.
Purba Bardhaman.

Order No.34 dt:17-05-23

Today is fixed for cross -examination of P.W.1 and production of accd person namely Gopal Turi from J/C.

Accd.person Gopal Turi is produced from J/C and remanded to J/C till next date.

No witness is present today before the court.

Ld.P.P.-in charge files hazira.

P.O.is transferred.Hence the case is adjourned today.

Fix 20-06-23 for cross -examination of P.W.1 and production of accd person namely Gopal Turi from J/C.

D/C by me

Sd/-

Addl.Sessions Judge,4th Court-in Charge.
Purba Bardhaman.

Sd/-

Addl.Sessions Judge,4th Court-in Charge.
Purba Bardhaman.