

Present : Srimayi Kundu

Order no. 19 dtd. 04.05.2024

The Petitioner has filed hazira through Ld. Lawyer. OP is absent with out filing step. None appeared to move before the Court for the OP.

Heard the submission for the Petitioner.

In view of resolution dtd. 26.04.2024 of the Kalna Bar Association the case is adjourned today.

To 11.06.2024 for further examination in chief of OPW-1.
D/C by me.

ASJ,Kalna

ASJ,Kalna