

S.C. No. 270/2019

V.B Agarwal
Additional Sessions Judge,
4th Court, Burdwan. Inc

Order No. 39 Dated 30.07.2024

Today is fixed for production of the accused person and for evidence of CSW No. 5, 6,7 & 8

The sole accused person namely Gopal Turi @ Kela is produced from J/C and remanded to J/C till next date.

No prosecution witness is present before this court today.

Ld. PP-in charge files hazira and present before court.

Ld. Advocate for the accd is present before court.

Hence the case is adjourned today for ends of justice.

Fix 28.08.2024 for evidence of CSW No. 5,6,7 and 8

Prosecution is directed to issue summons upon the witnesses for ensuring the attendance of the witnesses.

Alamat if any to be produce.

D/C by me,

Additional Sessions Judge
4th Court, Burdwan Inc

Additional Sessions Judge
4th Court, Burdwan. Inc