

S.C. No. 270/2019

Sudeep Banerjee
Additional Sessions Judge,
4th Court, Burdwan.

Order No. 41 Dated 18.12.2024

Today is fixed for production of the accused person and evidence of CSW-5 & 6.

The sole accused person namely Gopal Turi @ Kela is produced from J/C and remanded to J/C till next date.

Ld. PP in charge and Ld. Defence counsel are present.

Two prosecution witness namely **Nasir Ahmed Chowdhury and Rohit Kurmi** are present before this court today.

The record is taken up for recording evidence.

Witness **Nasir Ahmed Chowdhury** is examined in full as **PW-4(CS-6)** by the Ld. PP-in charge and he proves signature on the written complaint, let the same be marked as Exbt-2/1 and the complaint be marked as Exbt-2.

There after cross examined by the Ld. Defence counsel in full as P.W.-4 and discharged.

Witness **Rohit Kurmi** is examined in full as P.W-5(CSW-7)

At this stage Ld. P.P. prayed to declare the witness hostile and to permit him to put questions which might be put by the adverse party in cross-examination. The prayer is considered and allowed.

Thereafter he is cross examined by the Ld. PP-incharge in full and discharged and cross examined by the Defence counsel is declined.

Fix 19.12.2024 for evidence of CSW No. 7 and 8

Fix 20.12.2024 for evidence of CSW No. 13 and 14

Prosecution is directed to issue summons upon the witnesses for ensuring the attendance of the witnesses.

Alamat if any to be produce.

D/C by me,

Sd/-

Additional Sessions Judge
4th Court, Burdwan

Sd/-

Additional Sessions Judge
4th Court, Burdwan.