

S.C. No. 270/2019

Sudeep Banerjee
Additional Sessions Judge,
4th Court, Burdwan.

Order No. 41 Dated 19.12.2024

Today is fixed for production of the accused person and evidence of CSW- 7 and 8

The sole accused person namely Gopal Turi @ Kela is produced from J/C and remanded to J/C till next date.

Ld. PP in charge and Ld. Defence counsel are present.

One prosecution witness namely **Jaharlal Turi** is present before this court today.

The record is taken up for recording evidence.

At this stage Ld. PP- in charge files a petition and prays for did not examined adduce evidence as witness have already gained over. Copy served with objection.

Hd. Prayer is considered and allowed.

Witnesses could not examined and discharged.

Fix 20.12.2024 for evidence of CSW No. 13 and 14

Prosecution is directed to issue summons upon the witnesses for ensuring the attendance of the witnesses.

Alamat if any to be produce.

D/C by me,

Sd/-

Additional Sessions Judge
4th Court, Burdwan

Sd/-

Additional Sessions Judge
4th Court, Burdwan.