

S.C. No. 270/2019

Sudeep Banerjee
Additional Sessions Judge,
4th Court, Burdwan.

Order No. 42 Dated 20.12.2024

Today is fixed for production of the accused person and evidence of CSW- 13 and 14.

The sole accused person namely Gopal Turi @ Kela is produced from J/C and remanded to J/C till next date.

Ld. PP in charge and Ld. Defence counsel are present.

No witness is present today.

Ld. P.P. in charge prays for fixing a new schedule of dates for evidence of the prosecution witnesses.

Let a new schedule be fixed as follows.

Fix **01.02.2025** for evidence of C.S.W No. 9 & 10

Fix **04.02.2025** for evidence of C.S.W No. 11 & 12

Fix **05.02.2025** for evidence of C.S.W No. 13 & 14

Prosecution is directed to issue summons upon the witnesses for ensuring the attendance of the witnesses.

Alamat if any to be produce.

D/C by me,

Sd/-

Additional Sessions Judge
4th Court, Burdwan

Sd/-

Additional Sessions Judge
4th Court, Burdwan.