

S.C. No. 270/2019

Pre: P.K. Adhikary Additional Sessions Judge, 4th Court, Burdwan.

Order No. 57 Dated 05.03.2026

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW No. 16 & 12

The sole accused person is produced from J/C and remanded to J/C till next date.

Ld. P.P. in-charge files hazira. Ld. Advocate for the accused person is also present.

One prosecution witness namely **Sisir Kumar Mondal(CSW-16)**
is present before this court today.

SR is received upon CSW- 12 is duly served.

No other witness is present before court.

As per direction of the Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta,

regular P.O.is on duty /busy for SIR process.

The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

Witness is not examined and discharged.

Fix 06.03.2026 for evidence of C.S.W- 14, 15 &17

Fix 09.03.2026 for evidence of rest C.S.W.s

in terms of section 231 Crpc/254 BNSS.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Sd/-

Addl. Sessions Judge

4thCourt, Burdwan.inc

Sd/-

Additional Sessions Judge

4th Court, Burdwan inc